PLANNING BOARD MEETING NOTICE

&
AGENDA

The Foxborough Planning Board will hold a meeting on Thursday, March 13,

2014 beginning at 7:00 p.m. in the Boyden Library Community Meeting Room,
10 Bird Street, Foxborough, MA. The agenda is as follows:

Agenda Item

7:00 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Review of old/new business
» Planner’s Report

> Active Subdivisions

» Correspondence review
» Master Plan status update

Action [tems

» Request for reduction of Performance Guarantee
Mill Street Preserve I & 11 Subdivisions

Public Hearing

Special Permit - Accessory Apartment
115 Belcher Road

Lance & Vicky Vandenberghe

Public Hearing

Special Permit — Temporary Lot
28-30 Pine Street

Mitchell C. Guild

Informal presentation for proposed “Forge Estates of Foxborough™

Pre-filing informal discussion with Kraft Group representatives

regarding pavilion

Continued Public Hearing — Special Permit
Village Townhomes at Chestnut Green — Phase 11
Douglas A. King Builders
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